Minutes of the Meeting of the Avon Township Board of Canvass

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 Avon Town Hall; 16881 Queens Road, Avon (MN)

- 1. **Call to Order**: Will Huston called to order the meeting of the Avon Township Board of Canvass at 8:15 P.M.
- 2. **Roll Call**: Present Kelly Martini, Will Huston, Mike Linn, John Merdan, Marion Gondringer Deputy Clerk. Absent Clerk Stephen Saupe.
- 3. **Business**: The purpose of this meeting was to certify the results of the March 13, 2018 Avon Township Election. The following information was presented:
 - a. Poll hours Polls were open from 2:00 until 8:00 PM at the Avon Township Hall.
 - b. Election Judges Sue Rushmeyer, Deb Angulski, Sharon Beach, Ken Mergen, Marion Gondringer, and Kelly Martini (Head Judge).
 - c. Election results are summarized in the table below:

Avon Township – Summary of March 2018 Balloting				
	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total	
Ballots received	73	71	144	
Ballots spoiled or used in machine test			0	
Persons registered prior to poll opening			1412	
Number persons registering			0	
Absentee Ballots			2	
Total registered voters on Election Day			1412	
Number voters			55	
% Residents voting			3.9%	

Avon Township – Summary of March 2018 Results for Precincts P1 & P2			
Race	Candidate(s)	Votes	
Supervisor – 1 year term	Will Huston	51	
	LeRoy Gondringer	1	
Supervisor – 3 year term	John Merdan	47	
	LeRoy Gondringer	4	
	Ken Mergen	1	
	Dan Kulas	1	
	Barb Lang	1	
Clerk	Stephen Saupe	54	
	Marion Gondringer	1	

4. Election Results:

- a. Supervisor (*three-year term 2018 2021*): John Merdan
- b. Supervisor (*one-year term 2018 2019*): Will Huston
- c. Clerk (*two-year term 2018 2020*): Stephen Saupe
- **5. Certification:** Mike Linn moved to accept and certify the election process and results of the 2018 Avon Township Election declaring Will Huston the winner of the race for Supervisor for a one-year term, John Merdan the winner of the race for a three-year term, and Stephen Saupe the winner for the race for Clerk for a two-year term. Merdan second. All in favor. Motion carried.
- **6. Adjournment:** Motion to adjourn the meeting by Linn. Second by Merdan. All in favor. Motion adjourned. Meeting adjourned at approximately 8:26 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted,

Marion J. Gondringer, Deputy Clerk, acting for Stephen G. Saupe, Clerk

Supervisor Approval:

Will Huston

John Merdan

Mike Linn

date: _____

date: _____